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. Reform Parliament
2. the National Union of Working Classes -
3. The Builders™ Union

. the Grand National Consolidated Trade of Great Britain and Ireland

[V RN

. The Pioneer

=)}

. the House of Commons

7. House of Trades

8. Doherty

9. Fielden

10. Grant

11. Short Time Bill

12. William Benbow

13. Grand National Holiday and Congress of Productive Classes

14. Dorchester .

15. Yorkshire

16. Staffordshire i .

Sl g > By b .\_Jy ay & Sl 5 e )> (sladkio the Potteries .\Y
{w2s2e) iy @b

18. Louis Phillipe ‘

19. Lyons

20. Live Working or die fighting

21. the French Workingmen.; ‘Association

22. S. Englander

23. Louis Bonaparte

24. The International

25. Geneva
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26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48,
49.
50.

Lausanne

Brussels

Basel

Eugene Hins

Ferdinand Lassallc;,

Jura

system of labour councils
Chamber of Labour
Max Nettlau

Der Anarchismus von Proudhon zu Kropotkin
James Guillaume
Adhemar Schwitzguebel
Eugene Varlin

Louis Pindy

Cesar De Paepe

Hector Denis

Guillaume De Greef
Victor Arnould

R. Farga Pellicer

G. Sentinon

Anselmo Lorenzo
Sonvillier

Edouard Vaillant

St. Immier

the Paris Commune
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1. Confederacion National de Trabajo

2. the Frankfurter Zeitung

3. Saxony

4. Silesia

5. Sicily

6. Weimar
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8. Hercules

9. Franco

10. Federation of Labour Cartels

11. Federation of Industrial Alliances

12. National Federation of Labour Cartels

13. Industrial Alliances

14. Stakhanov

15. Vorwarts

16. Catalonia

17. National Federation of Labour

18. Anarchist Federation of Iberia

19. Aragon

20. Levante
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. General Labour Union
22. Andrea Oltamares

23. Carlo Roselli



24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.

30.

3

JOWAT ST RT FRL 8

Fenner Brockway
Independent Labor Party
Aragon .
Levante

Andalusia

Castile

Francisco Ascaso

. Buenaventura Durutti
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International Workingmen’s Association
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International antimilitary Committee
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renaiésance: obs L
Ieorganization : ;lojls 1,56 w,bgd wilojlo
republic: ¢ )5%0>
resolution: AAL.:.‘aB
revisionist: b i’ s
right of assembly: lw25,5 >
right of combination: S5 5>



o 95,01/ ¥ o ¢
rulership: coeSls>
S
sabotage: S )8
school: a>
self-determination: g yw s 3>
self-discipline: _.ass blual
self- enclosed: »¢5 4 )30
self-help: 553 & )b
self-reliance: »g5 4 51
serfdom: e, 9 wb)l pliss
service: i
servitude: 5>,
sit down strike: auwis lazel
slavery: $>pplas
small proprietor: <l o5,5
social Darwinism: _slaxs] puuig b
social democracy:  owlS'ged Jlusguw
social environment: _sloy) b
social instincts: _slaa! 3],¢
social reform: _clan] cloMol
socialism: pulusges
soviet: |ygd
ssovereignty: lle ¢yu3
stagnation: o5,



Yo | o, cmndSl ga0linjly
state: cuwosSs
state: cwgSo «dgd
state socialism: 1,59y pundlow g
state-capitalism: s> (5)balo puo
state-socialism: Jgd puudloavges
subordination: cuab bl
subject: ;5,3
subjection: Ll
subservience: cuub
superstructure: calug,
supply: 4s,e
SUPPIession: ¢gs
sweatshop: PHESP L
syndicalism: pu$osi
syndicalist: cuKain
syndicate: \S;aw
system of manufacture: .Jg sl
T
tactic: ogud
tendency: )8
theocracy: (5,Ylocpo
totalitarian: xJGg5 lysples
totalitarism: el lby

trade union: (55,5’ g4l



trade unionism: _gl,5 4!
transformation:  gs5,5>

trust: coly

tSarism: e )l

tyranny: SelS>45

tyranny: sl

U

union: 4ol

universal suffrage: _sges (s1,3>
upbuilding: csle

utopia: sl

utopian: (s solel 3 s ls )]
\4

value-creating: ,li8 ;)|
vigilante: ;56 gonlgsag5 530lo
W .

Wage: 3joiwd

wage labour: ¢3j0 S5p
wardship: cuege.d

worker: $,iS

workhouse: 45|y

wretchedness: csMé
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